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Description
The HCR-1 Series general purpose switching relays consist of double-pole double-throw (DPDT) or double-pole single-
throw normally open (DPST-NO) contact options with a rating of 30 amperes. Relays control higher-current circuits through 
a low-power signal. An electro-magnetic current actuates the relay, creating a closed circuit within the device. General 
purpose relays are used in applications including HVAC systems and standby power supplies.

HCR-1 Series relays are compliant with requirements for use in equipment employing A2L refrigerants according to UL 
Category Control Number (CCN) LZGH2/LZGH8 for Annex JJ of UL 60335-2-40.

Features & Benefits

FEATURES BENEFITS

DPDT & DPST-NO switching configurations Meets multiple application needs

.250” (6.35 mm) quick connect terminals For easy installation

Universal mounting configuration Helps streamline mounting installation

Applications
	� HVAC/R
	� Food & Beverage
	� Standby Power Supplies
	� Water/Wastewater

Certification & Compliance

UL 60947-4-1/CSA C22.2  
No. 60947-4-1 (CCN NLDX2 / NLDX8)

File No. E227250 – cURus

UL 60335-2-40 / CSA C22.2  
No. 60335-2-40 (CCN LZGH2 / LZGH8)

File No. E227250 – cURus

RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU

277 VAC • 30 A • Relay
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Specifications

Insulation System 155 °C Class F

Unit Weight 3.04 oz

Power Pole Terminations 0.250” quick connects

Coil Terminal Connections 0.250” quick connects

Operating Temperature -40 °C to 65 °C; -40 °F to 150 °F

Mounting Method Chassis Mount

NOMINAL COIL VOLTAGE 
(VAC)

MINIMUM PICKUP 
VOLTAGE (VAC) DROP-OUT VOLTAGE (VAC)

NOMINAL COIL 
RESISTANCE ± 10%

(OHM @ 21 °C)

NOMINAL COIL POWER 
(VA)

24 18 6-15 36 4

120 96 20-70 880 4

240 192 40-140 3800 4

277 221.6 50-165 5485 4

NOMINAL COIL VOLTAGE 
(VDC)

MINIMUM PICKUP 
VOLTAGE (VDC) DROP-OUT VOLTAGE (VDC)

NOMINAL COIL 
RESISTANCE ± 10%  

(OHM @ 21 °C)
NOMINAL COIL POWER (W)

12 9 1.2 82 1.7

22 16.5 2.2 294 1.7

24 18 2.4 350 1.7

28 21 2.8 470 1.7

Coil Technical Data

Part Numbering System

Note: Not all combinations of Part Number suffixes are listed. Contact Littelfuse for details.

Series

Relay Type
1 - 2 Pole Style 1

Contact Rating
1 - Power Rated

Pole Form
2A - Double-Pole/Normally Open

2C - Double-Pole/Double-Throw Coil Voltage - 50/60Hz
Q - 24 VAC

T - 120 VAC

U - 208/240 VAC

V - 277 VAC

B - 12 VDC

G - 22 VDC

C - 24 VDC

K - 28 VDC

Packaging
- Bulk
Y - Individual Box

Power Termination
AA - Standard Flange Mounting with 1/4” QC Terminals

HCR - 1 2A Q 1 AA

https://www.littelfuse.com/search-results.aspx#q=hcr&t=SeriesTab
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Disclaimer Notice – Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, users should independently evaluate the suitability of and test each product selected for 
their own applications. Littelfuse products are not designed for, and may not be used in, all applications. Read complete Disclaimer Notice at www.littelfuse.com/product-disclaimer. 

Dimensions inches (mm)
2C - Double-Pole/Double-Throw 2A - Double-Pole/Normally Open

Standard Fault Short Circuit Rating
Suitable for use on a circuit capable of delivering not more than 5k rms symmetrical amperes, 277 Volts maximum at 400% 
of fuse and circuit breaker rating.

Ordering Information

FULL LOAD CURRENT (A)
LOCKED 
ROTOR 

CURRENT
HORSEPOWER RATING

RELAY POLE FORM ORDERING NO.
INDUCTIVE – 

NO AT 240 VAC
RESISTIVE – 

NO AT 277 VAC
RESISTIVE – 

NC AT 277 VAC
NO AT 240 

VAC
NO AT 120 

VAC
NO AT 240 

VAC

14 30 N/A 60 1 HP 3 HP DPNO HCR-12A*1AA

14 30 3 60 1 HP 3 HP DPDT HCR-12C*1AA

To select other coil voltages, use the Coil Voltage Selection Chart to find the appropriate coil voltage. Replace the * above with the required ordering number suffix. For example, for a 
208/240 VAC coil in a double pole normally open relay, the Ordering Number would be HCR-12AU1AA.

VOLTAGE 24 VAC 120 VAC 208/240 
VAC 277 VAC 12 VDC 22 VDC 24 VDC 28 VDC

ORDERING NO. SUFFIX Q T U V B G C K

Coil Voltage Selection Chart

DESC.

Hartland Controls LLC
807 Antec Rd.
Rock Falls, IL 61071

PART NO.

DRN. BY DRN. DATE CHECKED BY CHECKED DATE

REV. DESCRIPTION ECN DWN APVD APVD DATE

HCR-12CQ1AA

SM 10/11/04

RELAY, TYPE 1
JB 10/11/04

REVISED ADDRESS AND LABEL INFORMATION SM JB 08/13/07
B UPDATE FORMAT 00232 SV BJS 04/05/10

C
"692-024AB-2C22F" WAS "692-024AB-2C22F(551)" ON
PRODUCT LABEL.  REMOVED "20A 28VDC" FROM
PRODUCT LABEL

00317 EI BJS 2/3/12

D REVISED SCHEMATIC ON PART 03134 EI BJS 9/11/14
E MASTER BOX LABEL WAS CID-16-39A 03409 EI BJS 4/1/15
F ON PRODUCT LABEL, 2.5 HP WAS "250 VAC" 03581 EI BJS 5/29/15
G REVISED HF PART # ON STAMP TO HF92F, WAS 692 04584 SML AWW 3/26/18
H ADDED PACKAGING 04569 BJS AWW 1/10/19

I UPDATE VIEWS, PACKAGING AND LABEL PRINTING.
ADD NOTES 1 & 2. 05079 MM AWW 9/17/19

MASTER BOX LABEL - 1001932
(4.00"[101.6] X 2.00"[50.8])

PRODUCT LASER PRINTING
(1.73"[44.0] X .86"[22.0])

SCHEMATIC TERMINAL LOCATION
COIL VOLTAGE 24 VAC 50/60 Hz

6
2

1

87
43

0

2.700 MAX.
 [68.58 MAX.]

2.346
 [59.60]

1.016
 [25.80]

1.000
 [25.40]

.630
 [16.00]

.177
 [4.50]

(2)

.305
 [7.75]

.583
 [14.80]

1.610
 [40.90]

1.339
 [34.00]

1.465
 [37.20]

.250" QUICK
CONNECT X .032"
(8)

HARTLAND CONTROLS ROCK FALLS IL
XWWYY

USC

®

E227250
MADE IN CHINAN.C. 3A 277 VAC RES

60 LRA / 14 FLA 240 VAC
3HP 240 VAC
1HP 120 VAC
N.O. 30A 277 VAC RES
COIL 24 VAC 50/60 Hz

HCR-12CQ1AA

HERM. REFRIG. COMP.

HARTLAND CONTROLS ROCK FALLS IL
XWWYY

USC

®

E227250
MADE IN CHINAN.C. 3A 277 VAC RES

60 LRA / 14 FLA 240 VAC
3HP 240 VAC
1HP 120 VAC
N.O. 30A 277 VAC RES
COIL 24 VAC 50/60 Hz

HCR-12CQ1AA

HERM. REFRIG. COMP.

DESC.

Hartland Controls LLC
807 Antec Rd.
Rock Falls, IL 61071

PART NO.

DRN. BY DRN. DATE CHECKED BY CHECKED DATE

REV. DESCRIPTION ECN DWN APVD APVD DATE

HCR-12AQ1AA

SM 10/11/04

RELAY, TYPE 1
JB 10/11/04

#6 WAS MARKED #9 SM JB 11/22/05
ADDED UL FILE NUMBER SM JB 03/24/06
ADDED MASTER BOX LABEL SM JB 06/30/06
UL # WAS E173926 SM JB 10/20/06

PART # 692-024A6-2A22F(551) ADDED SM JB 01/16/07
UPDATED LABEL MARKING PER SUPPLIER SM JB 02/26/07
MASTER BOX LABEL SIZE SPECIFIED SM JB 01/17/08
UPDATED LABEL MARKINGS PER SUPPLIER SM JB 05/06/08

A UPDATED FORMAT 00209 SV BJS 3/18/10
B UPDATED SCHEMATIC TO MATCH PRODUCTION. 01166 SPM BJS 2/16/12
C REVISED SCHEMATIC ON PART 02145 EI BJS 5/7/13
D MASTER BOX LABEL WAS 1002781 03109 EI BJS 12/3/14
E REVISED HF PART # ON STAMP TO HF92F, WAS 692 04584 SML AWW 3/26/18
F ADDED PACKAGING 04569 BJS AWW 1/10/19

G UPDATE VIEWS, PACKAGING AND LABEL PRINTING.
ADD NOTES 1 & 2. 05079 MM AWW 9/17/19

MASTER BOX LABEL - 1001932
(4.00"[101.6] X 2.00"[50.8])

PRODUCT LASER PRINTING
(1.73"[44.0] X .86"[22.0])

SCHEMATIC TERMINAL LOCATION
COIL VOLTAGE 24 VAC 50/60 Hz

6
2

1

8
4

0

2.700 MAX.
 [68.58 MAX.]

2.346
 [59.60]

1.016
 [25.80]

1.000
 [25.40]

.630
 [16.00]

.177
 [4.50]

(2)

.305
 [7.75]

1.610
 [40.90]

1.339
 [34.00]

1.465
 [37.20]

.250" QUICK
CONNECT X .032"
(6)

HARTLAND CONTROLS ROCK FALLS IL
XWWYY

USC

®

E227250
MADE IN CHINA

60 LRA / 14 FLA 240 VAC
3HP 240 VAC
1HP 120 VAC
N.O. 30A 277 VAC RES
COIL 24 VAC 50/60 Hz

HCR-12AQ1AA

HERM. REFRIG. COMP.

HARTLAND CONTROLS ROCK FALLS IL
XWWYY

USC

®

E227250
MADE IN CHINA

60 LRA / 14 FLA 240 VAC
3HP 240 VAC
1HP 120 VAC
N.O. 30A 277 VAC RES
COIL 24 VAC 50/60 Hz

HCR-12AQ1AA

HERM. REFRIG. COMP.
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